01-08-2001

01-18-2001

## 

					_
U.S.	DEPAR	TMENT	OF	COMME	RCE
	Pat	ent and	Trac	demark O	ffice

`	
- 1	
- 1	_ /
- 1	
·	

U.G. FRUSTER IMICITE/TM Mail Bon+Ph #87	amini ilmii ddini ilmak diibi (diib (d	HA 1800) (00) (00)			
aucijai	1015897	770	copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies).	1010091	13	ess of receiving party(ies):		
D.L. Ryan Companies, Ltd.	.01	Name: Gruma	Corporation		
<b>'</b>		Ctroot Address.	4450 College and Loren		
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Association  Limited liability com	npany	Street Address:	1159 Cottonwood Lane		
Corporation of Connecticut		CityIrvine	State Texas Zip 75038		
Other		<u> </u>			
ے ہے	_	☐ Individual(s) c	itizenship		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	K No				
Nature of Conveyance:		Association General Partn	ership		
X Assignment			ership		
Merger Landstrate Land			Nevada		
Security Agreement Change of	f Name	Other			
= socially rigide month	n Namo		domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other		representative designation is attached Yes No			
Execution Date:January 2, 2001		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	<del></del>	Additional name(s	& address(es) attached? Yes No		
+. Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		-	stration No.(s)		
		1. Reg No.: 2,402, NATIONAL TOP	972 Reg. Date: November 7, 2000 RTILLA MONTH		
			281 Reg. Date: December 12, 2000 RTILLA MONTH & Design		
	l numbers attached?	Yes 🗷 No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	e _	6. Total number of	applications involved: L2		
Name: Norman H. Zivin		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41): \$ <u>65.00</u>		
Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP		X Enclos	ed		
			ized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas		8. Deposit account	i number:		
23rd Floor		03-3125			
City: New York State: New York ZIP 1003	6	(Attach duplicate co	opy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
City: New York State: New York 21F 10036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for original document.  Output  Description:			any attached copy is a true copy of the		
Norman H. Zivin Name of Person Signing Signat		nuary 3, 2001 Date			
		Total N	umber of pages including cover sheet: 2		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks					
Box Assignments					
Washington, D.C. 20231					
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,					
including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover					
sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project.					
Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 2023 (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503	i, and to the office of N	vianagement and 60	TDADERIADI		
(0001 0011). Tradinington, D.O. 20000		<del></del>			

**REEL: 002215 FRAME: 0057** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, D.L. RYAN COMPANIES, LTD., a corporation of the State of Connecticut, is the owner of certain rights in the following trademark application and registration:

Mark

Appn. No./Reg. No.

Filing Date/Reg. Date

NATIONAL TORTILLA MONTH

2,402,972

November 7, 2000

NATIONAL TORTILLA MONTH

55/715,307

May 24, 1999

E Design

WHEREAS, GRUMA CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 1159 Cottonwood Lane, Irvine, Texas 75038 is desirous of acquiring all rights in the mark and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

D.L. RYAN COMPANIES, LTD., hereby sells, assigns and transfers to GRUMA CORPORATION, and its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, the application and the registration, including all right to sue for past infringement thereof.

D.L. RYAN COMPANIES, LTD.

Dated:	1/2	, 200	<b>б</b> ву:	DIN	
_			Name:_	DAVIDE.	BACHWANN
			Title:	(70	

RECORDED: 01/08/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002215 FRAME: 0058